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All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar
At - Sijua (Patrapada), Post - Dumuduma, Bhubaneswar (Odisha) - 751 019

File No. STORE-78/214/2024-STPUR SEC        Dated: 09-03-2026
    

FINANCIAL BID OPENING NOTICE

E-Tender Ref. : AIIMS/BBSR/ STORE-78/214/2024/11
Issue Date : 29/08/2024
Name of E-Tender : Tender for the Supply of Disposables and Consumables (Surgical 

Disinfectant) To AIIMS, Bhubaneswar on Rate Contract basis for a 
period of one year from the date of letter of award extendable for one 
more year on mutually agreed Terms and Conditions. 

PART-A

Based on Report of Techno-documentary evaluation by Technical Evaluation Committee and 
subsequent sample verification of qualified products; the list of items (qualified
/disqualified) of respective bidders is shown at Annexure-I. All the bidders are notified 
regarding qualification/disqualification with reason through mail. Sufficient time was given 
for representation if any and the representation are also now been disposed. No further 
representation will be considered further. It may be noted that only those qualified items 
would be considered for opening of the Financial bid and Comparison.

PART-B

Evaluation was carried out based on the Technical Bid declaration (Quoted List-
Annexure-XIII) of the respective bidders. It is expected that the bidders should have 
quoted the same items in their BOQ (in CPPP) which were declared in their Technical 
Bid Annexure-XIII. In the event of items missed by bidders to quote in the BOQ, then 
those missed items will be considered non-responsive. In the event of items quoted in 
BOQ but not declared in Technical bid (Quoted List-Annexure-XII), then these additional 
items will also be considered non-responsive.

  
The Financial bids of the qualified items of respective bidders only will be opened on 
11/03/2026 @ 10:00 AM onwards.

Sr. Procurement-Cum Store Officer(I/c)
AIIMS, Bhubaneswar
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Annexure-I 

Sl. No. Firm Name 
Technical Evaluation Result 
Qualified Disqualified 

1 Zuverlasse Hygeine India Private Limited 

DC010001 
DC010003 
DC010004 
DC010008 
DC010009 

 

DC010002 
DC010006 
DC010007 

 

2 Tulip Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd  

DC010003 
DC010004 
DC010005 

DC010006 

DC010007 
DC010008 
DC010009 
DC010011 
DC010016 

 

3 Raman and Weil Pvt. Ltd 

DC010003 
DC010005 

DC010006 

DC010016 
 

 

4 Prakhar Medics 

DC020010 
DC020013 
DC020014 
DC020016 

DC020017 

DC020019 

DC020020 

DC020022 

DC430044 
DC430045 
DC430046 

 

 

5 Amkay Products Pvt. Ltd. 

DC020017 
DC020019 
DC020020 
DC020022 
DC020024 

 

DC020010 
DC020016 
DC250012 
DC250013 
DC250014 
DC250015 
DC250017 

 

6 Swear Healthcare Pvt Ltd DC020003 
 

DC020001 
DC020002 
DC020004 
DC020005 
DC020006 
DC020007 
DC020008 

 

7 Paramount Surgimed Ltd DC020021 

 
 

  DC020022 

8 Airways Surgical Pvt. Ltd  

DC020024 
DC250002 
DC250003 
DC250005 
DC250006 
DC250007 
DC250008 
DC250010 
DC250012 
DC250013 
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DC250014 
DC250015 
DC250018 
DC250019 
DC250023 
DC250024 
DC250025 

 

9 PneumoCare Health Private Limited 
DC250002 
DC250003 
DC250004 

 

 

10 Alliance Mediequip Pvt Ltd  

DC020010 
DC020013 
DC020014 
DC020016 
DC020017 
DC020022 
DC430045 

 

11 Babu Ram Om Prakash 

DC010001 
DC010002 
DC010003 
DC010004 
DC010009 
DC010016 

 

  DC010007 

12 AK Health Tech Private Limited  

DC020001 
DC020005 
DC020006 
DC020007 
DC020008 

 

13 Vygon India Pvt. Ltd DC430001 
 

DC250010 
DC250012 
DC250013 
DC250016 
DC250020 
DC250021 
DC250022 
DC250053 
DC250054 
DC250065 
DC250066 
DC430050 
DC430051 

 

14 O&M Halyard India Pvt Ltd 

DC020010 
DC020016 
DC020021 
DC020022 

 

 

15 All Heavens Exim 

DC020017 
DC020019 
DC020020 
DC020022 
DC430045 

 

DC020001 
DC020002 

DC020003 

DC020004 
DC020005 

 

16 Viggo Medical Devices India Private Limited 

DC020013 
DC020016 
DC250005 
DC250010 
DC250012 
DC250013 
DC250014 
DC250015 
DC250016 

   DC020022 
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DC250035 
 

17 Birma & Co Disqualified 

18 Nagindas Hiralal Bhayani 

DC010001 
DC010002 
DC010003 
DC010005 
DC010009 
DC010011 
DC010016 

 

 

19 Sirmaxo Chemicals Pvt. Ltd 

DC010003 
DC010005 
DC010006 
DC010008 
DC010009 

 

DC010004 

20 Kanam Latex Industries Pvt. Ltd. 

DC020001 

DC020002 

DC020003 
DC020004 

DC020005 
 

DC020006 
DC020007 
DC020008 

 

21 G Surgiwear Limited 
DC430045 
DC430046 

 

DC020010 
DC020016 

 

22 Healthium Medtech Limited 

DC020001 
DC020002 
DC020003 
DC020004 
DC020005 
DC020006 
DC020007 
DC020008 

 

 

23 Poly Medicure Ltd. 

DC250005 
DC250010 
DC250014 
DC250015 
DC250023 
DC250035 
DC430044 

 

DC250012 
DC250013 
DC250017 

 

24 Life O Line Technologist 

DC250002 
DC250003 
DC250004 
DC250012 
DC250013 
DC250014 
DC250015 
DC250025 

 

DC250005 
DC250006 
DC250007 
DC250008 
DC250010 
DC250016 
DC250018 
DC250019 
DC250023 
DC250024 
DC250035 

 

25 Alliance Formulations 

DC010001 
DC010002 
DC010003 
DC010005 
DC010009 
DC010011 
DC010016 

 

DC010004 

26 Syana India Associates 

DC250010 
DC250016 
DC250017 
DC250035 

DC020001 
DC020002 
DC020003 
DC020004 
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DC430044 
 

DC020005 
DC020006 
DC020007 
DC020008 
DC250007 
DC250008 
DC250012 
DC250013 
DC250014 
DC250015 

 

27 3M India Limited  

DC010001 
DC010002 

DC010003 

DC010011 
 

28 Nanz Med Science Pharma Pvt. Ltd. 

DC010001 
DC010002 
DC010003 
DC010005 
DC010006 
DC010007 
DC010008 
DC010009 
DC010011 
DC010016 

 

 

29 Medline Healthcare Industries Pvt. Ltd  

DC020001 

DC020002 

DC020003 

DC020004 

DC020005 

DC020006 

DC020010 

DC020022 

DC250002 

DC250012 

DC250014 

DC250014 

DC250015 

DC430044 
 

30 Mediklin Healthcare Ltd  

DC020010 

DC020013 

DC020016 

DC020017 

DC020019 

DC020020 

DC020022 

DC430045 
 

31 Vinayak Manutrade Private Limited  

DC010001 

DC010003 

DC010012 

DC020006 

DC020007 

DC020008 

DC020014 

DC020017 
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DC020019 

DC020022 
 

32 Sysko Asia Health Cares Pvt Ltd 

DC250005 
DC250006 
DC250007 
DC250008 
DC250010 
DC250016 
DC250017 
DC250025 
DC250035 
DC430044 

 

DC250012 
DC250013 
DC250014 
DC250015 
DC250023 
DC250024 
DC250026 

 

33 Fins Corporation  

DC020016 

DC250037 

DC250038 

DC250039 

DC250040 

DC430024 

DC430025 

DC430026 

DC430027 

DC430028 

DC430029 

DC430030 

DC430031 

DC430032 

DC430035 

DC430036 

DC430037 

DC430038 

DC430039 

DC430040 

DC430041 

DC430042 

DC430043 
 

34 BBraun Medical India Pvt. Ltd. 

DC430049 

DC430050 

DC430051 
 

 

35 Kansons Overseas Ltd.  

DC020010 

DC020013 

DC020014 

DC020016 

DC020017 

DC020019 

DC020020 

DC430045 
 

36 Plasti Surge Industries Pvt. Ltd. 

DC020013 
DC020014 
DC020016 

DC020019 

DC020020 
DC020022 

 

DC020010 

DC020017 
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